This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES H. F. No. 4696

20-8533

NINETY-FIRST SESSION

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to state government; prohibiting imposition of additional penalties by the Board of Cosmetology for violation of certain executive orders.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. VIOLATION OF EXECUTIVE ORDERS DURING A PEACETIME
1.6	EMERGENCY.
1.7	The Board of Cosmetologist Examiners may not impose additional penalties for a
1.8	violation of Executive Order 20-04, as extended, amended, and otherwise modified by
1.9	Executive Order 20-08, Executive Order 20-18, Executive Order 20-33, and any related
1.10	executive orders issued pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 12.21 or 12.31, to a business
1.11	licensed under Minnesota Statutes, chapter 155A.
1.12	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.